Distracted Driving Crackdown ""Put the Phone Away or Pay."

New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety
April 1-30, 2025
Final Grantee List

Name of County:

Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Camden

Grantee Police Department:

Absecon
Atlantic City

Atlantic County Sheriff

Brigantine
Egg Harbor City

Egg Harbor Township

Galloway
Hamilton
Hammonton
Margate
Mullica
Northfield
Ventnor
Bergenfield
Cliffside Park
Closter

East Rutherford
Edgewater
Elmwood Park
Fair Lawn
Fairview

Fort Lee
Franklin Lakes
Haworth
Leonia

Lodi

Montvale
New Milford
North Arlington
Palisades Park
Teaneck

Upper Saddle River
Burlington Township

Evesham
Mount Laurel
Pemberton
Bellmawr

Project Total:

$2,800
$12,250
$1,400
$3,500
$1,400
$12,250
$8,960
$8,750
$5,600
$2,450
$7,000
$2,800
$4,200
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$8,750
$12,250
$12,250
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000



Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Cape May
Cape May
Cape May
Cape May
Cape May
Cumberland
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester Township

Lawnside
Pine Hill
Runnemede
Stratford
Voorhees
Waterford
Winslow
Lower
Middle

North Wildwood
Wildwood
Wildwood Crest
Vineland
Bloomfield
Caldwell
Cedar Grove
East Orange
Fairfield

Glen Ridge
Livingston
Maplewood
Millburn
Monroe
Montclair
Nutley
Orange

South Orange
Verona

West Caldwell
West Orange
Clayton
Deptford
East Greenwich
Franklin
Glassboro
Harrison
Logan
Mantua
Monroe
Paulsboro
Pitman

Rowan University

Washington
West Deptford
Westville
Woodbury

$12,250
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$3,500
$4,200
$2,800
$4,200
$2,800
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$8,750
$7,000
$12,250
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$2,520
$7,000
$2,800
$7,000
$7,000
$2,800
$5,600
$5,600
$7,000
$2,800
$4,200
$4,200
$7,000
$5,600
$4,200
$5,600



Gloucester
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic

Woolwich
Bayonne
Guttenberg
Harrison

North Bergen
Secaucus

Union City
Clinton Town
Clinton Township
Flemington
Frenchtown
High Bridge
Holland
Lebanon

Raritan Township
Readington
Tewksbury
Ewing

Hamilton
Lawrence
Carteret
Dunellen
Highland Park
Metuchen
Middlesex

Old Bridge
Piscataway
Plainsboro
South Brunswick
South Plainfield
Freehold Borough
Howell
Marlboro

Red Bank
Hanover
Jefferson

Mount Olive
Parsippany-Troy Hills
Jackson
Lakehurst
Lakewood
Ocean Township
Stafford
Hawthorne
Little Falls
Passaic
Paterson

$4,200
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$8,750
$8,750
$1,680
$7,000
$5,250
$2,800
$2,450
$1,400
$2,800
$2,520
$2,800
$2,800
$7,000
$12,250
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$8,750
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$8,750
$12,250
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$12,250



Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Sussex
Sussex
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Total Departments:

Bedminster
Bernards
Bernardsville
Bound Brook
Branchburg
Bridgewater

Far Hills

Franklin Township
Green Brook
Hillsborough
Manville
Montgomery
North Plainfield
Peapack Gladstone
Raritan Borough
Somerset County Sheriff
Somerville

South Bound Brook
Warren

Hamburg

Sparta

Cranford

Elizabeth

Linden

Plainfield

Rahway

Roselle Park

158

$2,800
$2,800
$1,400
$2,800
$2,800
$3,500
$2,800
$7,000
$2,800
$7,000
$7,000
$2,800
$7,000
$7,000
$2,800
$2,800
$1,400
$1,400
$2,800
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$8,750
$12,250
$7,000

$1,088,430
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