Distracted Driving Crackdown "Put the Phone Away or Pay." New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety April 1-30, 2025

Final Grantee List

Atlantic Absecon \$2,800 Atlantic Atlantic City \$12,250 Atlantic Atlantic County Sheriff \$1,400 Atlantic Brigantine \$3,500 Atlantic Egg Harbor City \$1,400 Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Galloway \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hamilton \$5,600 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250	Name of County:	Grantee Police Department:	Project Total:
Atlantic Atlantic City \$12,250 Atlantic Atlantic County Sheriff \$1,400 Atlantic Brigantine \$3,500 Atlantic Egg Harbor City \$1,400 Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Galloway \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgwater \$7,000 Bergen Edgwater \$7,000 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000	Atlantic	Absecon	\$2,800
Atlantic Atlantic County Sheriff \$1,400 Atlantic Brigantine \$3,500 Atlantic Egg Harbor City \$1,400 Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000			
Atlantic Brigantine \$3,500 Atlantic Egg Harbor City \$1,400 Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Galloway \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Ber	Atlantic	•	
Atlantic Egg Harbor City \$1,400 Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$5,500 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Berge	Atlantic	•	
Atlantic Egg Harbor Township \$12,250 Atlantic Galloway \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen Eat Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen		_	
Atlantic Galloway \$8,960 Atlantic Hamilton \$8,750 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arl			
Atlantic Hamilton \$5,500 Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Nort Arlington \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Bergen Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Atlantic	·	
Atlantic Hammonton \$5,600 Atlantic Margate \$2,450 Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Now Milford \$7,000 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Up	Atlantic		• •
AtlanticMargate\$2,450AtlanticMullica\$7,000AtlanticNorthfield\$2,800AtlanticVentnor\$4,200BergenBergenfield\$7,000BergenCliffside Park\$7,000BergenCloster\$7,000BergenEast Rutherford\$8,750BergenEdgewater\$7,000BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Atlantic	Hammonton	
Atlantic Mullica \$7,000 Atlantic Northfield \$2,800 Atlantic Ventnor \$4,200 Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Pairone Fanklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Pairone Fanklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Hontvale \$8,750 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Bergen Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Bergen Feanck \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Bergen Feanck \$12,250 Bergen Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Femberton \$7,000	Atlantic	Margate	
AtlanticNorthfield\$2,800AtlanticVentnor\$4,200BergenBergenfield\$7,000BergenCliffside Park\$7,000BergenCloster\$7,000BergenEast Rutherford\$8,750BergenEdgewater\$7,000BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenBurlington\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Atlantic	_	
BergenBergenfield\$7,000BergenCliffside Park\$7,000BergenCloster\$7,000BergenEast Rutherford\$8,750BergenEdgewater\$7,000BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Atlantic	Northfield	
Bergen Bergenfield \$7,000 Bergen Cliffside Park \$7,000 Bergen Closter \$7,000 Bergen East Rutherford \$8,750 Bergen Edgewater \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Atlantic	Ventnor	\$4,200
BergenCliffside Park\$7,000BergenCloster\$7,000BergenEast Rutherford\$8,750BergenEdgewater\$7,000BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Bergenfield	
BergenEast Rutherford\$8,750BergenEdgewater\$7,000BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Cliffside Park	\$7,000
Bergen Elmwood Park \$7,000 Bergen Elmwood Park \$8,750 Bergen Fair Lawn \$12,250 Bergen Fairview \$12,250 Bergen Fort Lee \$12,250 Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Mont Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Closter	\$7,000
BergenElmwood Park\$8,750BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	East Rutherford	\$8,750
BergenFair Lawn\$12,250BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Edgewater	\$7,000
BergenFairview\$12,250BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Elmwood Park	\$8,750
BergenFort Lee\$12,250BergenFranklin Lakes\$7,000BergenHaworth\$7,000BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Fair Lawn	\$12,250
Bergen Franklin Lakes \$7,000 Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Double Strong \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Fairview	\$12,250
Bergen Haworth \$7,000 Bergen Leonia \$7,000 Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Mount Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Fort Lee	\$12,250
BergenLeonia\$7,000BergenLodi\$8,750BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Franklin Lakes	\$7,000
Bergen Lodi \$8,750 Bergen Montvale \$8,750 Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Mount Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Haworth	\$7,000
BergenMontvale\$8,750BergenNew Milford\$7,000BergenNorth Arlington\$7,000BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Leonia	\$7,000
Bergen New Milford \$7,000 Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Mount Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Lodi	\$8,750
Bergen North Arlington \$7,000 Bergen Palisades Park \$12,250 Bergen Teaneck \$12,250 Bergen Upper Saddle River \$7,000 Burlington Burlington Township \$7,000 Burlington Evesham \$12,250 Burlington Mount Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Bergen	Montvale	\$8,750
BergenPalisades Park\$12,250BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	New Milford	\$7,000
BergenTeaneck\$12,250BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	North Arlington	\$7,000
BergenUpper Saddle River\$7,000BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Palisades Park	\$12,250
BurlingtonBurlington Township\$7,000BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Teaneck	\$12,250
BurlingtonEvesham\$12,250BurlingtonMount Laurel\$7,000BurlingtonPemberton\$7,000	Bergen	Upper Saddle River	\$7,000
Burlington Mount Laurel \$7,000 Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Burlington	Burlington Township	\$7,000
Burlington Pemberton \$7,000	Burlington	Evesham	\$12,250
	Burlington	Mount Laurel	\$7,000
Camden Bellmawr \$7,000	Burlington	Pemberton	\$7,000
	Camden	Bellmawr	\$7,000

Camden	Gloucester Township	\$12,250
Camden	Lawnside	\$10,500
Camden	Pine Hill	\$7,000
Camden	Runnemede	\$7,000
Camden	Stratford	\$7,000
Camden	Voorhees	\$7,000
Camden	Waterford	\$7,000
Camden	Winslow	\$12,250
Cape May	Lower	\$3,500
Cape May	Middle	\$4,200
Cape May	North Wildwood	\$2,800
Cape May	Wildwood	\$4,200
Cape May	Wildwood Crest	\$2,800
Cumberland	Vineland	\$12,250
Essex	Bloomfield	\$7,000
Essex	Caldwell	\$7,000
Essex	Cedar Grove	\$7,000
Essex	East Orange	\$7,000
Essex	Fairfield	\$7,000
Essex	Glen Ridge	\$7,000
Essex	Livingston	\$12,250
Essex	Maplewood	\$8,750
Essex	Millburn	\$7,000
Essex	Monroe	\$12,250
Essex	Montclair	\$12,250
Essex	Nutley	\$7,000
Essex	Orange	\$7,000
Essex	South Orange	\$8,750
Essex	Verona	\$7,000
Essex	West Caldwell	\$7,000
Essex	West Orange	\$7,000
Gloucester	Clayton	\$2,520
Gloucester	Deptford	\$7,000
Gloucester	East Greenwich	\$2,800
Gloucester	Franklin	\$7,000
Gloucester	Glassboro	\$7,000
Gloucester	Harrison	\$2,800
Gloucester	Logan	\$5,600
Gloucester	Mantua	\$5,600
Gloucester	Monroe	\$7,000
Gloucester	Paulsboro	\$2,800
Gloucester	Pitman	\$4,200
Gloucester	Rowan University	\$4,200
Gloucester	Washington	\$7,000
Gloucester	West Deptford	\$5,600
Gloucester	Westville	\$4,200
Gloucester	Woodbury	\$5,600

Gloucester	Woolwich	\$4,200
Hudson	Bayonne	\$12,250
Hudson	Guttenberg	\$7,000
Hudson	Harrison	\$7,000
Hudson	North Bergen	\$12,250
Hudson	Secaucus	\$8,750
Hudson	Union City	\$8,750
Hunterdon	Clinton Town	\$1,680
Hunterdon	Clinton Township	\$7,000
Hunterdon	Flemington	\$5,250
Hunterdon	Frenchtown	\$2,800
Hunterdon	High Bridge	\$2,450
Hunterdon	Holland	\$1,400
Hunterdon	Lebanon	\$2,800
Hunterdon	Raritan Township	\$2,520
Hunterdon	Readington	\$2,800
Hunterdon	Tewksbury	\$2,800
Mercer	Ewing	\$7,000 \$13,350
Mercer	Hamilton	\$12,250
Mercer Middlesex	Lawrence Carteret	\$12,250 \$7,000
Middlesex	Dunellen	\$7,000
Middlesex	Highland Park	\$7,000
Middlesex	Metuchen	\$7,000
Middlesex	Middlesex	\$7,000
Middlesex	Old Bridge	\$12,250
Middlesex	Piscataway	\$7,000
Middlesex	Plainsboro	\$7,000
Middlesex	South Brunswick	\$7,000
Middlesex	South Plainfield	\$7,000
Monmouth	Freehold Borough	\$7,000
Monmouth	Howell	\$7,000
Monmouth	Marlboro	\$12,250
Monmouth	Red Bank	\$8,750
Morris	Hanover	\$8,750
Morris	Jefferson	\$7,000
Morris	Mount Olive	\$7,000
Morris	Parsippany-Troy Hills	\$12,250
Ocean	Jackson	\$7,000
Ocean	Lakehurst	\$8,750
Ocean	Lakewood	\$12,250
Ocean	Ocean Township Stafford	\$7,000 \$8,750
Ocean Passaic	Hawthorne	\$8,750 \$7,000
Passaic	Little Falls	\$7,000 \$7,000
Passaic	Passaic	\$12,250
Passaic	Paterson	\$12,250
i assaic	i aterauri	0.27214

Somerset	Bedminster	\$2,800
Somerset	Bernards	\$2,800
Somerset	Bernardsville	\$1,400
Somerset	Bound Brook	\$2,800
Somerset	Branchburg	\$2,800
Somerset	Bridgewater	\$3,500
Somerset	Far Hills	\$2,800
Somerset	Franklin Township	\$7,000
Somerset	Green Brook	\$2,800
Somerset	Hillsborough	\$7,000
Somerset	Manville	\$7,000
Somerset	Montgomery	\$2,800
Somerset	North Plainfield	\$7,000
Somerset	Peapack Gladstone	\$7,000
Somerset	Raritan Borough	\$2,800
Somerset	Somerset County Sheriff	\$2,800
Somerset	Somerville	\$1,400
Somerset	South Bound Brook	\$1,400
Somerset	Warren	\$2,800
Sussex	Hamburg	\$7,000
Sussex	Sparta	\$7,000
Union	Cranford	\$7,000
Union	Elizabeth	\$7,000
Union	Linden	\$12,250
Union	Plainfield	\$8,750
Union	Rahway	\$12,250
Union	Roselle Park	\$7,000

Total Departments: 158 \$1,088,430